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20t Century Fox
DreamWorks

Disney

Lucas Film

Paramount

Pixar

Sony Pictures

Sony Imageworks
Universal

Warner Bros. & GDMX

Ascent Media

Cinesite

CINRAM

Cryptography Rsch Inst.
Deluxe
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eFilm

Lightstorm Entertainment
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Moving Picture Company
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Postworks NY
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Zoic Studios
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Andrita Studio
CBS
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CNN
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NBC

NBA Network
NFL Network
MTV Networks
Outdoor Channel
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Showtime Networks
Starz Entertainment
Travel Chanel
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TV Guide

TVN

Turner

Univision

WNET

ATT
British Telecom
Comcast

Crawford o
Communications

DirecTV

EchoStar & Dish Network
Rogers Wireless & Cable
Time Warner Cable
Verizon

Apple iTunes
Amazon.com
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Google YouTube
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Microsoft Studios
Microsoft XBOX
Netflix
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Sony BMG
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Level3
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Disney Interactive Studios
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Nintendo
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Sony Computer Entertainment
Sony Connect

Ubisoft

Accenture DETE
Artesia

Acresso SubscribeNet
Ceiton

EMC Documentum
Epk.TV

GLOBALedit &
FileSociety

IBM Media Hub
Microsoft IMM

MIT

NorthPlains TeleScope
Omneon

Ooyala

thePlatform

Tandberg MediaPath

Dow Jones Online

New York Times

Thomson Reuters

Time, Inc./Sports lllustrated

Applied BioSystems
Biomedical Systems
Broad Institute

EBI

Genome Research Ltd.
Glenmark Generics
NIH / NCBI
Translational Genomics

Apple Computer

Autodesk

CGG Veritas

European Space Agency
General Dynamics

Jet Propulsion Lab / NASA
Johnson & Johnson

Bank of America
Coca Cola
Metlife

Morgan Stanley
RR Donnelley

Defense Intelligence Agency
Honeywell

NSA

US JFCOM, SOCOM, INSCOM
Lockheed Martin

Northrop Grumman

SAIC
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Burbank, CA
San Diego, CA
Ashburn, VA
Washington, DC
Burbank, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Philippines
Garden Grove, CA
New York, NY

New Zealand

Glendale, CA

Glendale, CA

Glendale, CA

Toronto, Canada

Burbank, CA

Burbank, CA
East Coast US
Los Angeles, CA
New Zealand

London, UK

Tulsa, OK

New Jersey

Los Angeles, CA
Cupertino, CA
Los Angeles, CA

Montreal, Canada
Hong Kong,
China

Denham, UK

Torino, ltaly

Baton Rouge, LA

Linux to Linux
Linux to Linux
Linux to Linux
Win to Win

Linux to Win

Win to Win
Win to Win
Linux to Linux
Mac to Mac

Linux to Win

Win to Win

Linux to Linux

Win to Win

Win to Win

Mac to Mac

Private Link
Public Internet
Public Internet

Public Internet

Public Internet
Public Internet
Fractional OC-3
DS-3 to Internet
DS-3 to Internet

DS-3 to Internet

DS-3 to Internet

DS-3 to Internet

Private Link

DS-3 to Internet

10 Gbps
1 Gbps
Unknown
100 Mbps
100 Mbps

100 Mbps
100 Mbps
100 Mbps
45 Mbps
45 Mbps

45 Mbps

45 Mbps

45 Mbps

30 Mbps
30 Mbps

2 Gbps

500 Mbps
250 Mbps
100 Mbps
100 Mbps

100 Mbps
80 Mbps
100 Mbps
45 Mbps
42 Mbps

45 Mbps

45 Mbps

32 Mbps

30 Mbps
30 Mbps

400 Mbps

5 Mbps

1.8 Mbps

500 Kbps** (160ms/2%)

1.5 Mbps**
(150ms/0.5%)

12 Mbps

650 Kbps** (170ms/2%)
20 Mbps

1.45 Mbps

1.5 Mbps**
(150ms/0.5%)

2.2 Mbps**
(100ms/0.5%)

0.52 Mbps**
(300ms/1%)

1.5 Mbps**
(150ms/0.5%)

1 Mbps
3.2 Mbps** (70ms/1%)

1.2 Gbps
488 Mbps
218 Mbps
92 Mbps
97 Mbps

95 Mbps
78 Mbps
95 Mbps
44 Mbps
41 Mbps

42 Mbps

39 Mbps

31 Mbps

28 Mbps
28 Mbps

3x
98x
121x
184x
65x

8x
122x
4x
30x
27x

19x

75x

21x

28x
9x

*Target: asperaZ2 54 7V MIBESNZEEREL—b, fasp™IFRBIED#FERAF TN FABUEZB A SMEREXZH T LT H
YEEA LODDTRAMITEBEFXERDORYET—OF KLY DBV BHETRE,

“FTPERIEFRED-HRELTTCPORE, /NryrORRIVEAHT , ERROFTPIEXR YT —IRBIZEYELLET .
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Washington, DC Pasadena, CA Mac to Solaris DS-3 to Internet 45 Mbps 20 Mbps 3.5 Mbps 17.3 Mbps

South Africa Florida Win to Linux Public Internet 20 Mbps 20 Mbps 0.25 Mbps** 18.7 Mbps 75x
(350ms/3%)

Tokyo, Japan Santa Rosa, CA Win to Linux Public Internet 20 Mbps 15 Mbps 0.46 Mbps 13.8 Mbps 30x

Burbank, CA Sydney, Australia Win to Linux Public Internet 10 Mbps 10 Mbps 1.5 Mbps** 9.9 Mbps 7x
(150ms/0.5%)

Pasadena, CA Tokyo, Japan Win to Solaris Public Internet 100 Mbps 10 Mbps 1.1 Mbps 8.4 Mbps 8x

Santa Rosa, CA Romania Win to Linux Public Internet 10 Mbps 10 Mbps 0.43 Mbps 9.3 Mbps 22x

Vancouver, Canada Burbank, CA Mac to Mac Public Internet 10 Mbps 10 Mbps 1.5 Mbps** 9.5 Mbps 6x
(100ms/1%)

Santa Cruz, CA Davenport, IA Linux to Win High speed DSL 6 Mbps 6 Mbps 1.2 Mbps 5.1 Mbps 4x

Juarez, Mexico Philippines Win to Win Bonded E1 4 Mbps 4 Mbps 0.25 Mbps 3.8 Mbps 15x

Los Angeles, CA Shanghai, China Win to Linux Public Internet 2.5 Mbps 2.5 Mbps 0.10 Mbps 2.4 Mbps 24x

Amarillo, TX Davenport, IA Win to Win VSAT 4 Mbps 4 Mbps 0.40 Mbps 3.9 Mbps 10x

New York, NY Bangalore, India Win to Win T1 to Internet 1.5 Mbps 1.5 Mbps 0.05 Mbps 1.4 Mbps 28x

Los Angeles, CA Pasadena, CA Win to Solaris DSL 1.5 Mbps 1.5 Mbps 0.54 Mbps 1.36 Mbps 3x

Mumbai, India Seattle, WA Win to Win Public Internet 500 Kbps 500 Kbps 42 Kbps 495 Kbps 12x

Dual Satellite Phone Connection Win to Win Sat. Phone 128 Kbps 120 Kbps :\lol | 115 Kbps -
unctiona

*Target: asperaZ2S54 7V MIBESNZEEREL —b, fasp™IFRBIED#FERAF TN FABUEZBA SMEREXZH T LT H
YEEA LODDTRAMITEBEFXERDORYET =B IV DLV BHETRTE,
“FTPIERIERREDT-HMEMNLTCPOEE. /R 7ryrARELYEHE , EIROFTPEIERYFT—IRBICKYEILET,
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/Users/moji 3 |Add | Edit| | o BN = /aspera-test-dir-large 2 [Add |[Edit]: | @i || |} 88| =

FAIbhv T | 14.2MB_Uploaad.swf " 100MB
L] | 2011-06-11_1346.swf " 10GB
YovO—F " 1GB
24732V - 250MB
h—E— " 2GB
Sa-Jv¥ ~ |~ S00MB
2 My Doc DZAYUF X " 5GB
EVF+v
NFYUwy
YAk
T4 AR ALY
& E7Fvy DIAUFR
l B
X | | Fair 3| Downstream Kbps: Target 622000 Min 0 Upstream Kbps: Target 622000 Min 0 |
Remote Host File Progress Size Speed Elapsed Remaining

=T —TAC-HASH

Aspera Software
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EmlTX— @ Aspera Web 75147k

aspera-test-dir-large

4 ‘ > 4 | + & htp://demo.asperasoft.com/aspera/user/?B=%2Faspera-test-dir-large ¢ | (Q~ Bing

@ Welcome asperaweb (change user)

=4 aspera connect server

demo.asperasoft.com > aspera-test-dir-large

aspera-test-dir-large

s Download ¢ Upload o Delete oNew Folder
Name Size Last Modified
L parent Directory
™ | 100MB 100MB 17-Mar-2009 16:06
) & 10GB 10GB 17-Mar-2009 19:25
0 | ¢ 1GB 1024MB 17-Mar-2009 18:13
[ | g 250MB 250MB 17-Mar-2009 16:07
0 ¢ 268 2048MB 17-Mar-2009 19:29
[ | ¢ soomB 500MB 17-Mar-2009 16:10
0O | g seB 5120MB 17-Mar-2009 18:28

2)—Fr—)—-TAC-#Aett (C) Copyright 2014 CTCSP Corporation All rights reserved.




771 IWVEL X DFERE

Aspera Client - Connected to Test User

File Edit Wiew Toolz Help

il

Transfer |Details

Connections Preferences

Random.bin

Details I Fi|33|

Status

| »

Ciomplete
Finished at 820 &7

Statiztics
Size: 1 GB
Filez: 1 41
Average Speed: 438 Mbps
Elapsed: 3m 17z (started at 3:26 5-{E)
RTT Delay: 1 ms
frverage Loss 0%

Transter Information
Source: Test User
E:#fAzpera¥ Temp¥Randombin

Tareet Hate

Ja5 fMbps > | o

Minimum Rate Falicy:

IMbpsLI IFair LI et |

) |
L e )
450 Mbps A .‘.Mﬁlllhu'-w{ Iﬂ!-..\w WHWT

Fandom bin

Uzer - Fandombin

mputer = Temp

s : 00 Kbps
Destination: Thiz Computer LI
I Hot Foldersl
AV pHE B
# MName Source Destination Status Size Files Remaining

I-T1—I—-TAC-HKASH
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$ @ Enterprise Server SXEHEHE CTCSP

: @) Server Gonfiguration 3 x|
[ Glnhal Docrootl Authorization  Bandwidth I Networkl File Handlingl
I Groups  Users | wlinks Setting | Iherited Value | Inherited From | Qverride | Effective Yalue |
+ — Optiong==- Thcoming Vlink I0: | Mode | 101 Ll;
i Uszer ’ Login As ’ Thcoming Target Rate Gap (Kbpsl: Unlimited Default | Unlimited LI
t Thcoming Target Rate Default (Kbps) 10000 Default | 10000
¢ Ihcoming Target Rate Lock: falze Default [} © true @ fale
Ihcoming Minimum Rate Cap (Kbpsk Unlimited Diefault O Unlimited LI
Incoming Minimum Rate Default (Kbpsl): 0 Default O 0
Ihcoming Minimum Rate Lock: falze Default - © true @ falze -
Ihcoming Bandwidth Policy Allowed: any Diefault O any LI f;\.l Preferences 5'
Ihcoming Bandwidth Policy Default fair Diefault | fair LI 1
Ihcoming Bandwidth Policy Lock: falze Default O © true @ falze ‘! m
Outgoing Wlink I0: 100 Node O 100 LI Transfers Mail
Outeaine Tareet Rate Gap (Kbps): Unlimited Diefault O Unlimited LI
Qutgaing Target Rate Default (Kbps) 10000 Default O 10000 Default Tranzfer Rates
Outeoing Target Rate Lock: falze Default - © true @ falze L.
: Qutgaing Minimum Rate Gap (Kbpsh Unlimited Default O Unlimited LI AR Upload R |45 IMbDSLI
Outgoing Minimum Rate Default (Kbpsk 0 Default O 0 Ihitial Target Download Rate: |45 IMbpSLI
! Cutgoing Minimum Rate Lock: falze Default O © true @ falze
1 Outeaing Bandwidth Policy Allowed: any Diefault | any LI Global Bandwidth Limiting
Outeoing Bandwidth Policy Default fair Default O fair Ml S8 [~ Limit upload bandwidth: |1 0o IMbDSLI
Qutenine Bandwidth Paolicy Lock: falze Diefault |l € true & false LI L. )
[ Limit download bandwidth: I'I i} IMbpSLI
OF I Cancel | Apply |
Queuing

Maximum Aotive Uploads: IS
Maximum Active Downloads: IS

0] 4 I Cancel

) =F =)= T A-E (C) Copyright 2014 CTCSP Corporation All rights reserved.




Y729 74—L1L

& & TSV TA—L

Windows XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012. Linux. Mac OS X 10.4/5/6 Intel

Aspera Enterprise Server Solaris 10 (Interl) . Solaris 9, 10 (SPARC). FreeBSD v6.2-v7.2/v8.0

Windows XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012. Linux, Mac OS X 10.4/5/6 Intel

Aspera Connect Server Solaris 10 (Interl) | Solaris 9, 10 (SPARC). FreeBSD v6.2—v7.2/v8.0

Aspera faspex™ Server Windows XP/Vista. Windows 2003/2008. Linux

Windows XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012. Linux. Mac OS X 10.4/5/6 Intel

Aspera Point-to-Point Solaris 10 (Interl) . Solaris 9, 10 (SPARC). FreeBSD v6.2-v7.2/v8.0

Windows XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012. Linux. Mac OS X 10.4/5/6 Intel

Aspera Client Solaris 10 (Interl) . Solaris 9, 10 (SPARC). FreeBSD v6.2-v7.2/v8.0

Aspera Console Windows XP. Windows 2003/2008. Linux. Solaris 10 (Interl)
Aspera Sync Windows 2000/XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012, Linux. Mac OS X 10.5+ Intel
Aspera Shares Windows XP SP2 (64-bit). Windows 2008 (64-bit). Linux (64-bit)

T5ybkDA4—L | Windows XP/Vista/7/8. Windows 2003/2008/2012, Mac OS X 10.4/5/6/7/8/9 Intel. Linux

Windows) Internet Explorer 6/7/8/9/10 (32-bit). Internet Explorer 7/8/9 (64-bit)
Mac OS X) Safari 3 . Safari 4/5.0/5.1 (32-bit) . Safri 4/5.1 (64-bit) . Safri 6
Windows / Mac OS X/ Linux) Firefox 2.x/3.0/3.5/3.6

Windows / Mac OS / Linux) Firefox 4+ (32-bit)

Mac OS / Linux) Firefox 4+ (64-bit)

Windows / Mac OS X/ Linux) Chrome

Aspera Connect
(Web 25472k Plug-in) TSy

~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~

)—F1—=)— T AR Eatt (C) Copyright 2014 CTCSP Corporation All rights reserved.




IN=RT)XT s ANYY

W CPU AEY FykT—4 ;Ifl’:(f// -~ )li%’\yh
Sy ks o9 CPU 1GB IDE T4R% / 70 — 90 Mbps
PTRIERE Pentium M/ 1.6 GHz RAM 1 Gops 5400 RPM (BEBE / FERESE)
YL CPU 512 MB IDE F42% / 100 — 150 Mbps (JERESE)
e P4 /2.4 GHz RAM 1 Gbps 70000 RPM 60 — 80 Mbps (ESHE)
(BLLIE. BENDAMD)
%)L CPU -
. 1GB SATA F4RY / 300 — 500 Mbps (JERESE)
D FE P4 /2.8 GHz RAM 1 Gbps 10,000 RPM 100 — 200 Mbps (B-EHE)
(BLLIE. AEDAMD)
st - 268 | o | TXSASSATAZARo) 500 Mbps ()
(Intel 2 CPU) Xeon / 3.00 GHz RAM P 'RAID 0 300 Mbps (B§E1t)
1 2 FaFN-a7 4GB © Gboe 4 X SASSATAT 127 1 Gbps (JEEEZHE)
(Intel 4 CPU) Xeon / 3.00 GHz RAM P 'RAID 0 500 Mbps (E§21t)
Y—n 4 TaTFI-a7 FAd, 8GB 4 x SAS/SATA T4RY / 1 Gbps
(Intel 8 CPU) / 827 RAM 1 Gbps 10,000 RPM / e/ RSt
NW: 1 Gbps Xeon /3.00 GHz RAID 0 (RS 4E / SFER S 4E)
H—N 4FaTI-aT7 Ft-I1E. 16 GB 4 x SAS/SATAT4RY |
(Intel 8 CPU) / 817 RAM 10 Gbps 10,000 RPM / 3 Gbps (JEBFE1E)
NW: 10 Gbps Xeon / 3.00 GHz RAID 0
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BENRIREEORMEFRG/EEFH @

- IRELHEER
—  HROTHE TSV IH— LI N—F91T7 - ARYH 1ZZSBDS5%.
Aspera BmEA AL T SHBOCEF/ESRELLET,
- AAZIMtEUR
—  Aspera 2HOEASIEVRE. BHADIEKBIEFTOS/EVRE
BoTWET, (BARZEA/VA—ILLEAMSDORBETIEIHYEEAD
T.HEETE,
— AV RIF AR TEIRBOERSDELLBYET,
—  Web 739H® Plug-in M Aspera Connect (51t X-2)—T7,
« Aspera Connect Server OFIRIZDULNT

—  Aspera Connect Server ZFIR T 53mE . Web s2REHREDIRELAIC
Bk, RODWeb 7TV r—a A0 A=V 2RERHYET,
Windows bR :  Internet Information Service (IIS) 6 F7=I 7
Linux hR : Apache version 2.0.x F=I& 2.2.x
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ERAAR—F

Aspera 8@ TIX, A—YREET7MIIVEERICROR—FE2ERL
F9, RVNT—VDBBLIZCOFATOF—ILOTFToEX-avba—)L
ZEETIHENDHIIEEIE. BEZHFAILTTIULY,

B & Y—2R-R—p FARAT4F—ar - R—b
31—YRREE any 22/tcp FEf=I% 33001/tcp
74 Lg% ~

(FyFO—F | §Ha—F) any 33001/udp

Windows iRMDAspera #EZEA 2V AM—ILT DL A—FERELAIZ Open
SSH 4 BB TAIUV A —ILENET, BIFTSSH OF7 TV r—iavh
BEILTWSIEEE. FAR—FOERICTEETIU,

74 IEREIZE AT 57R—MX. Linux lRTIE 33001/udp EEIETE AR,

Windows R Tld. RIFIEER S E T R—rE2ERALET, IR IE. Rz

EHA10MDIFES. 33001 ~ 33010/udp HMEARTNET,

SERE(FEA)FADR—IE, F=. 33001/udp HhbZEER—FHNEFIA
ShET,

—33001/udp EWLVSR—KE. BREICKYVERMNAIRETT

Aspera Point-to-Point D &SI B R THEEZITIEEE. TOM ST DK

ENDBEIZRYET,
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